position, results of operations and cash flows. The duration and future financial impact of supply
chain constraints, labor and materials shortages, price volatility in fuel and electric markets,
inflation, national and international political tensions and other risks and uncertainties cannot be
reasonably estimated.

Platte River Power Authority
Notes to financial statements

Dec. 31, 2022 and 2021

 68

18. Change in accounting principle

In 2022, Platte River recognized the effect of a change in accounting principle for
implementation of GASB Statement No. 87, Leases, to reflect the initial recording for lessee and
lessor accounting, as described in notes 4 and 10, of amortizable lease assets included in
electric utility plant and related amortization expense, lease receivables, lease liabilities and
lease deferrals. This resulted in a restatement of the following Dec. 31, 2021, financial
statement line items. Changes to operations and maintenance expense, amortization expense,
interest expense and principal payments were considered negligible and not restated.

Year ended Dec. 31, 2021
Previously
reported Restated

 Increase
(decrease)

Statement of net position
Electric utility plant, at original cost  $ 1,443,264  $ 1,443,398  $   134
Current assets

Prepayments and other assets   1,391   1,539   148
Noncurrent assets

Other long-term assets   5,334   6,185   851
Noncurrent liabilities

Other liabilities and credits   6,591   6,711   120
Current liabilities

Accrued liabilities and other   3,349   3,363   14
Deferred inflows of resources

Lease deferrals   -   999   999

Statement of cash flows
Noncash capital and related financing activities

Additions of electric utility plant through leasing  $   -   $   134  $   134

(in thousands)

Pl
at

te
 R

iv
er

 P
ow

er
 A

ut
ho

rit
y

D
ef

in
ed

 b
en

ef
it

pe
ns

io
n

pl
an

R

eq
ui

re
d

su
pp

le
m

en
ta

ry
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n
(u

na
ud

ite
d)

Sc

he
du

le
 o

f c
ha

ng
es

 in
 n

et
 p

en
si

on
 li

ab
ilit

y
an

d
re

la
te

d
ra

tio
s

69